**4**001

ľ	•	_	9	
ľ	١	7	١	
ı	١	2	١	
ı	i	Ι		
L	١	÷	į	
	3	C	2	
I	ł	٠	)	
ľ	ī	3	I	
ı				
	ì			
ı	ū			
ı	7	•	١	
ı			2	
	×	Ξ,	Į	
ı	٠			
ı	1	Ī	)	
ı	ū			
ı		=	j	
ı	•	=		
	١		Ô	
I		=	)	
ı			1	
E	1	•	ì	
		ı	ı	
l		i		
	i	i	ı	
I	g	١	J	
	_			

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		НЕЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic		
A	exano	Iria, VA 22313-1450			Attor	ney Docket No.	<u>143856</u>	
Pl	ease re	ecord the attached document.				,		
To	tal nu	mber of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and docur	nent: <u>3</u>				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A.	Name and a	ddress of receivi	ng party:	
		Youquan DENG Xiaoguang GUO Feng SHI Qinghua ZHANG Xiangyuan MA			( ( S	CHINESE A SCIENCES	PHYSICS, CADEMY OF	
		Liujin LU Jian LI Xiong TIAN Yubo MA			I LANZH	TIANSHU ROAD IOU, GANS '30000, P.R.	U PROVINCE	
		Jianpeng SHANG Xinjiang CUI Liguo WANG Hongzhe ZHANG						
	В.	Additional name of conveying	party attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional n	ame & address a	ittached? es ⊠No	
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	] Merger					
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: All: Dece	mber 16, 2009					
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 12/63	37,550	В.	Patent No.	1		
			Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Ye	es 🛛 No			
!	C.		ETHOD FOR PREP RMAL CRACKING		SOCYAI	NATES BY	LIQUID-PHASE	
5.			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
:	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To th	ement and signature. se best of my knowledge and bel ingl document.	ief, the foregoing information	on is true and	correct and	any attached co	py is a true copy of the	
	Jame Steve	en D. Jinks Registration No. 62,7	75 760		Date: <u>Jam</u>	uary 21, 2010	ENT	
_						PAI	ENT	

700427578

REEL: 023829 FRAME: 0652

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Touquan DENO	(8)	Along HAN	J		
(I-8)	Insert	(2)	Xiaoguang GUO	(9)	Yubo MA	_		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	eng SHI	(10)	Jianpeng SHA	NG		
		(4)	Qinghua ZHANG	(11)	Xinjiang CUI			
		(5)	Kiangyuan MA	(12)	Liguo WANG			
			Liujin LU		Hongzhe ZHA		-	
		(7) J	ian LI					
		of the und	In consideration of the sum of corsigned, each undersigned agrees	one dollar (\$1.00) ar	nd other good and	valuable consideration oa		
(9)	Insert Name of	of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		ANZHOU INSTITUTE OF C				NCES	
	Assignee	(hereinafte title and in patent inch and reissue	No. 18, Tianshui Middle Road, r designated as the Assignee) and A terest for the United States of Amer uding any and all provisional, non-paphication(s), and all Letters Pater on known as	ssignee's heirs, succ ica as defined in 35 provisional, division	essors, assigns and U.S.C. §100, in the	egal representatives, the einvention, and in all applicational confirmation as	cations for	
(11)	Insert	(11) _/	METHOD FOR PREPARIN	G ISOCYANATI	S BY LIQUID-	PHASE THERMAL		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_	CRACKING			i .		
	Application Number	,	Docket No. 143856				<u> </u>	
		for which therewith o	he undersigned has (have) execute r	ed an application fo	r patent in the Unit	ted States of America on i	even date	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)						
	Signing of	(12) on	December 16, 20	109		İ		
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	12/637,550		    -  -		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 14, 2009			·		
for the in deem nec	ivention, and any patent(s) (ssum	execute all n	apers necessary in connection wit also to execute separate assignment	h any application at ents in connection v	d any continuing, vith such application	divisional or reissue appl ons and patents as the Ass	ications ignee may	
of the Into of a valid United St interest h and his he	s evidence and going forward with 3) Each undersigned agrees to crnational Convention for Protect 4) Each undersigned agrees to 1 United States patent to the Assist 5) Each undersigned authorize tates resulting from said applicational assigned, and that he has not eits, successors, assigns and legal 6) Each undersigned hereby grown desirable in order to comply a condessable in order to comply a complete in order to comply a condessable in order to condessable i	nent or reissue he such interfee execute all pation of Indust perform all agnee. It is and request on(s) to the sign of executed, a large remains the firm with the rules	apers and documents and perform tial Property or similar agreement ffirmative acts which may be necessated. Some statement of the U.S. Paraid Assignee of the cand will not execute, any agreement	any act which may s.  s.  ssary to obtain, manatent and Trademark interest, and critical in conflict herewower to insert on the rademark Office for	cooperate with the be necessary in co intain or confirm be. Office to issue an ovenants that he had agrees that is assignment any freeordation of this recordation of this recordation of this secondation of this coordation.	Assignee in every way pure the control with claims or pure y reissue or reexamination y and all Letters Patents of full right to convey the this assignment is bindir	rovisions  n a grant  of the  entire  ng on him	
l Date	114 Dag 20	nes	,		12.0			
Date .	1014 Dec. C.	7	Inventor Signature		Jang	(S	EAL)	
2 Date	16th Dec. 200	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	X1.0	<del>ruo</del>	(S	EAĹ)	
3 Date	16 At Dec. 7	009	Inventor Signature	-1.	~~	ال	EAL)	
i Date _	Ath Dec. 2009		Inventor Signature	Q. Zh	lang	(\$1	EAL)	
5 Date <u>f</u>	16th Dec. 2009.		Inventor Signature	X.Ma	•	(SI	EAL)	
S Date	16th Dec 2009	.,	Inventor Signature	L. Lu	·	(SI	EAL)	

Date Dec 16, 2008

Witness Xi and Xiaojia FANG

**₫** 003

DEC 16,2009

Witness Jiangang Wang Jiangang WANG

REEL: 023829 FRAME: 0654